
Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Pulaski County

 
Player Stat Information

Head Coach: Scott Taylor Record (going into Tournament): 27-12
No. Player Position Avg. AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR SO BB SB
1 Chelsey Jordan IF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Sarah Wilson 3b 0.385 134 27 45 23 6 0 1 14 7 13
4 Kierstin Holman SS 0.500 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
5 Morgan Fulcher CF 0.204 103 15 19 8 2 0 2 41 5 2
6 MacKenzie Tilley 2b 0.405 142 39 53 20 8 0 2 5 8 3
7 Alisha Chaney 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Courtney Black OF 0.200 11 1 2 0 1 0 0 4 1 1
12  Katie Buxton IF 0.368 59 11 18 10 2 0 0 10 8 2
14 Kellee Barnes RF 0.262 116 19 28 13 4 0 0 30 8 2
15 Keelin Cunningham C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Miranda Begley 1b 0.368 135 28 46 28 11 1 1 26 8 2
20 Kristin Dowell IF 0.275 90 8 22 4 1 0 0 16 5 2
21 Cassandra Foster C 0.440 141 36 59 42 11 0 6 17 6 8
22 Amber Nix IF 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Raesha Mink OF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jessica Randolph P 0.442 138 30 57 36 13 7 5 8 7 8
35 Lori Patton LF 0.298 115 16 28 11 8 0 0 26 16 3

Team Totals 4147 1188 231 378 196 67 8 17 197 80 46
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

SO=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERI=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 

 
Pitcher Stat Information

No. Player Wins Loses ERA Save IP R H SO BB ER
32 Jessica Randolph 16 8 0.002 0 170 81 121 149 97 59
21 Cassandra Foster 11 4 0.002 0 78 51 72 62 38 38

Team Totals 27 12 3.4 0 248 132 193 211 135 97
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

SO=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERI=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 
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Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Pulaski County (continued)

 
Batting Order

No. Player
6 MacKenzie Tilley

21 Cassandra Foster
32 Jessica Randolph
16 Miranda Begley
3 Sarah Wilson

20 Kristin Dowell
14 Kellee Barnes
35 Lori Patton
5 Morgan Fulcher
4 Kierstin Holman

 
Pitchers

No. Player
32 Jessica Randolph
21 Cassandra Foster

 
Coach's Comments

Your team's accomplishment of advancing to the
State Tournament:

Won the Wayne County Tournament; 3rd place in
Bryan Station Tournament; 17 team out-of-the-park

homeruns; .422 team OBP

 
Coach's Comments

What are keys to your team's success in winning the
tournament:

Solid pitching and defense (been known to commit a
few errors); confidence - team believes we belong in

the state tournament
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